Better Together ~ Attendance and Evaluations

Better Together 9/5/19 - 10/10/19 - 11/14/19-  12/5/19-  12/12/19 - 3/5/20 - Totals
Attendance FY20 9/6/19 10/11/19 11/15/19 12/6/19 12/13/19 3/6/20

DCYF Staff 14 5 7 15 11 11 63
Foster Parents 2 0 5 1 2 3 13
Youth Voice 1 0 0 1 2 1 5
Community Partners 5 11 3 0 3 5 27
Interns 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
Relative Caregivers 1 0 0 3 2 1 7
Birth Parents 2 4 5 3 3 4 21
Total Participants 26 20 21 23 23 25 138
Better Together Summer 2019 Fall 2019  Winter 2020 Total
The trainer(s) presented the material in an effective manner. 491 4.92 4.83 4.89
The trainer(s) helped me to learn new concepts. 4.83 4.89 4.87 4.86
e e
The trainer(s) demonstrated cultural sensitivity. 4.83 494 4.83 4.87
| will use what | learned from this training in my job. 4.86 491 4.87 4.88
This workshop increased my practical knowledge. 4.86 4.88 4.91 4.88
How satisfied were you with the subject matter of this workshop? 4.91 4.88 4.79 4.86
E?sw Ws;tli(s;fri]%c:) ;vere you with the relevance of activities related to 4.91 4.83 4.79 4.84
Egr\ml\(lj sﬁgss’fi:l:jd\i/\(/f/rigug; v(\e/it:)t’?e learning aids (PowerPoint, 478 4.69 4.75 474
How would you rate your overall satisfaction with this workshop? 4.96 4.85 4.96 4.92
Total Average 4.88 4.88 4.86 4.87




